Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 16-506 Version: 1 Name: CCC Building Option to Purchase Amendment
Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 8/25/2016 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 9/30/2016

Title: From the Director of Economic Development, Department of Administrative Services, requesting

authorization to extend the Option to Purchase Agreement regarding the Community Correctional
Center Building, located at 1004 North 10th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, extending the Agreement
through January 26, 2018; entering into a Grant Agreement with Heartland Housing, Inc., in the
amount of $1,800,000; allowing Heartland Housing, Inc., ownership of the northwest corner of the site;
increasing Day Reporting Center space to 6,300 square feet; updating “Exhibit C”; and expanding the
targeted firm participation.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE (Signed), 4. ORIGINAL OPTION AGREEMENT, 5.
AMENDMENT TO OPTION AGREEMENT, 6. CONCEPT PLAN, 7. CB Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/30/2016 1 County Executive SIGNED

9/22/2016 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors

9/12/2016 1 Committee on Economic and RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass

Community Development

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

